
League
Major Arena Soccer League

Season
2019-2020

Division
Eastern

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Jan 4, 2020 6:05pm CST

Game #
59

Facility
Cable Dahmer Arena

Actual Start
6:10pm

Actual End
8:15pm

Attendance
5,126

Senior Referee
Shane Butler

Referee
Brian Miller

Assistant Referee
Kyle Armstrong

4th Official
Raymond Bales

The foul in the 2nd Quarter to Wave #14 Alex Bradley was for handling (no player fouled). On the Blue Card issued to Comets #23 Nacho Flores for contact above shoulder, Wave #8 Luan Oliveira was fouled on the play.

Shots 1 2 3 4 T

Away 9 7 11 9 36

Home 6 4 9 5 24

Goals 1 2 3 4 T

Away - Milwaukee Wave 1 1 1 5 8

Home - Kansas City Comets 0 1 1 1 3

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Alex Bradley Ian Bennett Rafael Dias

Wave Wave Wave

Home - Kansas City Comets Away - Milwaukee Wave

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Ray Lee  D

10 Lucas Rodriguez  M

11 Kiel Williams  M

14 Leo Gibson  F

15 Matt Lewis  D

18 Kevin Ellis  M

20 Stefan Stokic  F

21 Robert Kelly  F

23 Ignacio Flores  M

24 Mirko Sandivari  D

27 Gui Gomes  F

28 Lou Misner  G

30 Hector Solorio  M

51 Robert Palmer  D

99 Mark Saxby  G

AC Kenny Mayer (Assistant Coach)

HC Leo Gibson (Head Coach)

AC Alan Mayer (Assistant Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 2 01:14 14 ES

2 3 02:36 20 51 ES

3 4 12:27 14 ES (EA)

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 05:21 HC Too Many Men (Blue Card -
Team)

02:00

2 2 12:15 18 Dissent (Yellow Card) 05:00

3 2 12:15 18 Dissent (Yellow Card) 05:00

4 2 14:43 23 Contact above the
shoulder/elbow (Blue Card)

02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 06:01 8 24 PP

2 2 02:05 14 10 ES

3 3 01:20 26 77 PP

4 4 04:19 14 77 ES

5 4 05:37 14 7 ES

6 4 08:24 26 8 ES (EN)

7 4 14:21 26 28 ES (EN)

8 4 14:49 18 8 ES (EN)

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

No penalties recorded

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Chad Vandegriffe  D

4 Carlos Contreras  M

6 Guilherme Veiga  D

7 Hans Denissen  M

8 Luan Oliveira  M

10 Mario Alvarez  M

14 Alex Bradley  M

18 Isaac Pereyra  F

22 Ali Barry  D

24 Max Ferdinand  F

26 Ian Bennett  F

28 Angel Curiel  F/M

31 Matt Eisold  G

77 Marcio Leite  D

82 Rafael Dias  G

91 Derek Huffman  D

HC Giuliano Oliviero (Head Coach)

TR Ricardo Vidal (Trainer)

AC Marcelo Fontana (Assistant Coach)

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 28  52:20 13 18

 99  00:00 0 0

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 31  00:00 0 0

 82  60:00 14 17
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Home - Comets

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

3 Ray Lee  D 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Lucas Rodriguez  M 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Kiel Williams  M 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

14 Leo Gibson  F 2 0 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

15 Matt Lewis  D 0 0 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Kevin Ellis  M 0 0 0 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

20 Stefan Stokic  F 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Robert Kelly  F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Ignacio Flores  M 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

24 Mirko Sandivari  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Gui Gomes  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

30 Hector Solorio  M 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Robert Palmer  D 0 1 1 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

28 Lou Misner  G 5 13 52:20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Mark Saxby  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Wave

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

3 Chad Vandegriffe  D 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Carlos Contreras  M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Guilherme Veiga  D 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

7 Hans Denissen  M 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Luan Oliveira  M 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

10 Mario Alvarez  M 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

14 Alex Bradley  M 3 0 3 8 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

18 Isaac Pereyra  F 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

22 Ali Barry  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

24 Max Ferdinand  F 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Ian Bennett  F 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

28 Angel Curiel  F/M 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

77 Marcio Leite  D 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

91 Derek Huffman  D 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

31 Matt Eisold  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82 Rafael Dias  G 3 14 60:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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